
Staff Training Day - Friday 3rd October 2025

Christmas Break:
Tuesday 23rd December 2025 - Thursday 1st January 2026 (Last day of Nursery is Monday 22nd December 2025).

School reopens on Friday 2nd January 2026

Easter Break:
Tuesday 7th April - Monday 13th April  2026 (Last day of Nursery is Thursday 2ndApril)

 Staff Training Day: Tuesday 14th April 2026

School reopens on Wednesday 15th April 2026 

School's in or School's out? 

Term Dates - Academic Year 2025-2026

Term Dates - Academic Year 2024-2025

Staff Training Day - Friday 4th October 2024

Christmas Break:
Monday 23rd December 2024 - Wednesday 1st January 2025 (Last day of Nursery is Friday 20th December 2024).

School reopens on Thursday 2nd January 2025

Easter Break:
Friday 11th April - Monday 21st April 2025 (Last day of Nursery is Thursday 10th April)

 Staff Training Day: Tuesday 22nd April 2025

School reopens on Wednesday 23rd April 2025

128 Myddleton Road, Bowes Park, N22 8NQ


